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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Erie Insurance Group/ .
Darbie J. Evans CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff)
PO _Box 2013 No. D5-Q47-CD

(Street Address)
Type of Case: Judgment

Mechanicsburg PA 17055
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading: Transcript

Filed on Behalf of:
vs.
Darbie J. Evans

Angela M. Carrier (Plaintiff/Defendant)
(Defendant)

2715 Philip-Big Highway
(Street Address)

Philipsburg PA 16866-9803
(City, State ZIP)

Lisa Jacobs, Subrogation Specialist II
Erie TInsurance Group

(Filed by)

PO Box 2013, Mechagnicsburg PA 17055
(Address)

717.795.8200

F' L E D ,thsfpd—o’)o- oo (Phone)

M3 53@;,@:@ ,
JUN 3020 SAphice 40
Z 0& ees Mog

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of CoyriStodiemant 10
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. GOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
L CASE

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD CIVIL
Mag. Dist. No- . PLAINTIFF NAME and ADDRESS
. 46-3-03 [ERIE INS. GROUP/ DARBIE J. EVANS |
MDJ Name: Hon. P.O. BOX 2013
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [CARRIER, ANGELA M. -l

2715 PHILIP-BIG.HWY.
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-9803

ERIE INS. GROUP/ DARBIE J. EVANS -
P.O. BOX 2013 Docket No.: CV-0000060-05
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 Date Filed: 3/14/05

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RRIE INS. GROUP/ DARBIE J. EVA
Judgment was entered against: (Name)__ CARRTER, ANGELA M

in the amount of $ 4,639 _47 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/19/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
|:| Damages will be assessed on: o - . Amount of Judgment $_4,522.97
‘ Judgment Costs $___116.50
. e . .. Interest on Judgment $__ .00
I:I This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.4,639.47
I:I Amount of Judgment Subject to —_—
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs S —
damages arising out of residential S====zs==sss=
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $M_Z

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

‘2 [2 2[ Date m M_/,é ,//Z , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true an of the record of the dings containing the judgment.

5;/?//03 Date l// _ : , Magisterial District Judge
4 7

i 4

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . o SEAL

AOPCS1505  pATE PRINTED:  4/19/05 11:50:09 AM



Erie Insurance Group/Darbie Evan vs. Angela Carrier
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAN]?:
AFFIDAVIT OF MILITARY/NON-MILITARY STATUS

Lisa Jacobs, having been duly sworn, hereby states as follows:

1. I am a representative of Erie Insurar.ce Group (“Erie”) and as such am
fully familiar with the facts and circumstances underlying the above-captioned matter.

2. Erie is subrogated to its insured, Darbie Evans, in connection with a loss
that occurred on November 28, 2004, which is the incident giving rise to this matter.

3. Pursuant to the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as modified
by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of 2003, this affidavit is submitted as proof that
Angela Carrier is not presently in active service in any branch of the United States
Military.

4. As proof of the military/non-military status of Angela Carrier, the
undersigned contacted the Defense Manpower Data Center which provided written

verification of such status, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

5. The foregoing information is true to the begt of my knowledge and belief.

E]
Duly Authorizell Representative of
The Erie Insurance Group
010170783526

. 20(&&1

Sworn to before me thisé Z day of \%M//

NOTARY PUBLIC

4
NOTARIAL SEAL
PRIRICIA J. SHEFFIELD, Notary Public

Hechanicsbury Ror m

Csbirg doro, Cumberland Count
seehanicsbury Boro i nt
by wemrnission Bxoirgs Octaber 31, 200%
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Erie Insurance Group/ In The Court of Common Pleas @

Darbie J. Evans Clearfield County, Pennsylvania C
Vs. ©p %

NO. 05-Q47-CD
‘Angela M. Carrier CIVIL ACTION -

To Angela M. Carrier, Defendant (s)

You are hereby notified that on Su 30
, 20 05 , the following (Qrder)(Decree)..

(Judgment) has been entered against you in the above-captioned case.

\nethe Sum of T 4 (530,47

Date: (o if;O'Oﬁ

Prothonotary |

[ hereby certify that the name and address of
The proper person (s) to receive this notice under
Pa.. R. Civ. P. 235 s:

Angela M. Carrier
2715 Philip-Big Highway
Philipsburg PA 16866-9803
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY |, ( ©
PENNSYLVANIA @
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT }*

Erie Insurance Group
Darbie J. Evans

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-00947-CD
Real Debt: $4,639.47
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

Angela M. Carrier Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: June 30, 2005

Expires: June 30, 2010

Certified from the record this 30th day of June, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant {ull satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



DL-201 (5-02) COURT INFORMATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing CERTIFICATION OF COURT CD
P.O. Box 60037
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT COUNTY Clearfield
TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION NUMBER 947
YEAR 2005

This is to certify that on June e, Looy a judgment
for $ L\ 39, \A plus $ was entered against the following:

{AMOUNT) , (COST)

(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
(Please Print or Type)

NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH| DAY [ YEAR

Angela Carrier F 2 1 | 77

ADDRESS: P.O. Box number may be used in addition to the actual address, but cannot be used as the only address.

2715 Philipsburg Billiger Highway

cITY STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Philipsburg PA | 16866 168-64-2165
DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER
24812133 PA 11/28/2004 010170783526
E Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state
REPRESENTATIVE FOR TFXJK%
JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (If applicabhl
Erie Insurance Group a/s/o Darbie Evans SEP_0.6.2005
(NAME) (NAME)
S AN LY [
PO Box 2013 William A. Shaw
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDRE®jOlary/Clerk of Couns
. \
Mechanicsburg PA 17055 chne e Sary
(CITY & STATE) (zIP) (CITY & STATE) i) AP
(717) 795-8200
(TELEPHONE NUMBER) (TELEPHONE NUMBER)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN

TAKEN THEREFROM. / A o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal
of the court this Day of Sedr. ‘e‘. Loay - | te—
(SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WA@,ﬁFﬁIWPE%HAW
Prothonotary
Lo s
SEAL , My Commission Expires

i . A
(TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJ MOTNOEY 1 1dT. £ULT

Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORM TO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




KERRY J. RITCHEY, CPCU, AIC
Claims Manager

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

Branch Office » 4901 Louise Dr. « Rossmoyne Business Center « P.O. Box 2013 « Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0710
(717) 795-8200 - Toll Free 1-800-382-1304 » Fax (717) 795-2315 « www.erieinsurance.com

August 31, 2005

Clearfield County Courthouse
Prothonotary’s Office

P.O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

Claim Numbe-: 01017€783526

Our Insured: Darbie Evans

Date of Loss: 11-28-04

Defendant: Angela Carrier

No. and Term: 05-947-CD
Dear Sir or Madam:

On June 30, 2005 we filed the above-captioned Judgment with you. We now ask for certification of
the Judgment to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

Enclosed is our check for $3.00 representing the certification fee.

Two copies of the certification form, DL-201, are enclosad. Please return one copy to us showing
the actual date certification was made. An envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
= MSLQ/
Lisa Jacobs

Subrogation Soecialist
1-800-382-13C4, Ext. 277

cc.Angela Carrier
2715 Philipsburg
Bigler Highway
Philipsburg,PA 16866 -
Enclosures: :
Return Envl.
Check
DL-201 Forms

The ERIE Is Above All in SERVICE, . Since 1925



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Darbie Evans

(Plaintiff)

PO Box 2013

(Street Address)

Mechanicsburg PA

VS.

(City, State ZIP)

Angela Carrier

(Defendant)

17055 -

CIVIL ACTION

No. 947

Type of Case: ¢p

Type of Pleading:

' v
-
< v

Filed on Behalf of:

4 ' 2

(Plaintiff/Defendant)

2715 Ph111psburg Billiger nghway

(Street Address)

Phillipsburg PA

(City, State ZIP)

16866

Mm& chw\m

( 1led by)Debra Jacobs

Erie Insurance Group
Subrogation Specialist
PO Box 2013

(Address)Mechanicsburg PA 17055

717.735.8200
(Phone)

d ﬁ el Qo SN

(Slgnatur Debra Jacobs



